
 

 

CB2, Manhattan SLA 30-Day Notice & Questionnaire Deadlines for 2024 
SLA Meetings are generally the first Tuesday of the month (SLA1 Committee) and the following Thursday (SLA2 Committee). 

Month SLA-1 Meeting Date SLA-2 Meeting Date 30-Day Notice Due Questionnaire Due 

January 2024 Tuesday, January 2 Thursday, January 4  Tuesday, December 19 Thursday, December 21st 

February 2024 Tuesday, February 6  Thursday, February 8 Friday, January 19  Tuesday, January 24 

March 2024 Tuesday, March 5 Thursday, March 7 Tuesday, February 20 Friday. February 23  

April 2024 Tuesday, April 2 Thursday, April 4 Wednesday, March 20 Monday, March 25  

May 2024 Tuesday, May 7 Thursday, May 9 Friday, April 19 Wednesday, April 24 

June 2024 Tuesday, June 4 Thursday, June 6 Tuesday, May 21 Friday, May 24 

July 2024 Tuesday, July 2 Tuesday, July 9* Tuesday, June 18 Friday, June 21 

August 2024 Tuesday, August 6 Thursday, August 8 Friday, July 19 Wednesday, July 24 

September 2024 Tuesday, September 3 Thursday, September 5 Monday, August 19 Thursday, August 22 

October 2024 Tuesday, October 8 Thursday, October 10 Tuesday, September 24 Friday, September 27 

November 2024 Wednesday, November 6** Thursday, November 7 Monday, October 21 Thursday, October 24 

December 2024 Tuesday, December 3 Thursday, December 5 Tuesday, November 19 Friday, November 22 

January 2025 Tuesday, January 7 Thursday, January 9 Tuesday, December 17 Thursday, December 19 

Please Note:  
• Meeting dates are subject to change, but deadlines are firm.    

30-day notices received after the due date will be put on the following month’s calendar. 
• Check this page for any changes to the meeting dates. 
• Check the CB2 website calendar each month for the SLA Committee Agendas. 

** SLA-2 in July is changed due to the observance of Independence Day, Thursday, July 4th. 
** SLA-1 in November is changed to accommodate Election Day, Tuesday, November 5th. 

https://cbmanhattan.cityofnewyork.us/cb2/calendar/

